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Survey Response Summary Report

Survey: 2014 Climate Survey-RLM S-Students

Number of Responses: 791

Total Responses

Percent of Total

1. Ilike my school.
a. Strongly agree 339 42.86%
b. Agree 411 51.96%
c. Disagree 33 4.17%
d. Strongly disagree 8 1.01%
Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 791 100.00%
2. My school communicates useful information to me in many ways. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly Agree 178 22.50%
b. Agree 554 70.04%
c. Disagree 48 6.07%
d. Strongly disagree 9 1.14%
Total Not Answered: 2 0.25%
Total Respondents: 789 99.75%
3. | have sufficient access to computers and technology at my school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 319 40.33%
b. Agree 397 50.19%
c. Disagree 64 8.09%
d. Strongly disagree 7 0.88%
Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%
Total Respondents: 787 99.49%
4. My school is kept clean and well maintained. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 321 40.58%
b. Agree 431 54.49%
c. Disagree 28 3.54%
d. Strongly disagree 10 1.26%
Total Not Answered: 1 0.13%
Total Respondents: 790 99.87%
5. llike my school building. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 459 58.03%
b. Agree 304 38.43%
c. Disagree 20 2.53%
d. Strongly disagree 6 0.76%
Total Not Answered: 2 0.25%
Total Respondents: 789 99.75%
6. My school has enough space for teaching, studying and activities. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 388 49.05%
b. Agree 352 44.50%
c. Disagree 42 5.31%
d. Strongly disagree 8 1.01%
Total Not Answered: 1 0.13%
99.87%

Total Respondents: 790
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7. My school has adequate up-to-date computers and other technology.
a. Strongly agree 101 12.77%
b. Agree 464 58.66%
c. Disagree 184 23.26%
d. Strongly disagree 39 4.93%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%
Total Respondents: 788 99.62%

8. My school has adequate resources for learning (books, supplies, materials, etc.) Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 297 37.55%
b. Agree 436 55.12%
c. Disagree 47 5.94%
d. Strongly disagree 7 0.88%
Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%

Total Respondents: 787 99.49%

Total Responses

Percent of Total

9. There are high expectations for teaching and learning at my school.
a. Strongly agree 241 30.47%
b. Agree 464 58.66%
c. Disagree 71 8.98%
d. Strongly disagree 15 1.90%
Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 791 100.00%

Total Responses

Percent of Total

10. |feel like | belong at my school.
a. Strongly agree 305 38.56%
b. Agree 408 51.58%
c. Disagree 60 7.59%
d. Strongly disagree 17 2.15%
Total Not Answered: 1 0.13%
Total Respondents: 790 99.87%

Total Responses

Percent of Total

11. | have opportunities to express myself at school.
a. Strongly agree 154 19.47%
b. Agree 470 59.42%
c. Disagree 138 17.45%
d. Strongly disagree 27 3.41%
Total Not Answered: 2 0.25%
Total Respondents: 789 99.75%

Students have many opportunities in my school to get involved in sports, clubs, and other
Total Responses

Percent of Total

12. school activities outside of class.
a. Strongly agree 334 42.23%
b. Agree 355 44.88%
c. Disagree 79 9.99%
d. Strongly disagree 19 2.40%
Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%
99.49%

Total Respondents: 787
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13. Students at my school do their best on all school work/assignments.

Total Responses
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Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 67 8.47%
b. Agree 474 59.92%
c. Disagree 215 27.18%
d. Strongly disagree 35 4.42%
Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 791 100.00%

14. Students at my school do their best, even when work is challenging.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree

b. Agree

c. Disagree

d. Strongly disagree

15. Students at my school do all their homework.

80
450
230
30
Total Not Answered: 1
Total Respondents: 790

Total Responses

10.11%
56.89%
29.08%
3.79%
0.13%
99.87%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree

b. Agree

c. Disagree

d. Strongly disagree

16. Students at my school give up when they cannot solve an academic problem easily.

19
286
413
71
Total Not Answered: 2
Total Respondents: 789

Total Responses

2.40%
36.16%
52.21%

8.98%

0.25%
99.75%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree

b. Agree

c. Disagree

d. Strongly disagree

17. Students at my school think it is OK to cheat.

26
200
488
75
Total Not Answered: 2
Total Respondents: 789

Total Responses

3.29%
25.28%
61.69%

9.48%

0.25%
99.75%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 16 2.02%
b. Agree 92 11.63%
c. Disagree 371 46.90%
d. Strongly disagree 308 38.94%
Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%

Total Respondents: 787 99.49%

18. Students at my school think it is OK to cheat if other students are cheating.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree

b. Agree

c. Disagree

d. Strongly disagree

27
158
349
255
Total Not Answered: 2
Total Respondents: 789

3.41%
19.97%
44.12%
32.24%

0.25%
99.75%
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19. Students at my school meet with teachers outside of class time. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 116 14.66%
b. Agree 519 65.61%
c. Disagree 120 15.17%
d. Strongly disagree 31 3.92%
Total Not Answered: 5 0.63%
Total Respondents: 786 99.37%
20. |have gone for extra help with my teachers outside of class time. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly Agree 224 28.32%
b. Agree 357 45.13%
c. Disagree 129 16.31%
d. Strongly disagree 77 9.73%
Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%
Total Respondents: 787 99.49%
21. Students at my school treat each other with courtesy and respect. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 114 14.41%
b. Agree 486 61.44%
c. Disagree 147 18.58%
d. Strongly disagree 41 5.18%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%
Total Respondents: 788 99.62%
22. Students at my school are well-behaved. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 48 6.07%
b. Agree 509 64.35%
c. Disagree 185 23.39%
d. Strongly disagree 41 5.18%
Total Not Answered: 8 1.01%
Total Respondents: 783 98.99%
23. Students at my school care about each other. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 91 11.50%
b. Agree 520 65.74%
c. Disagree 147 18.58%
d. Strongly disagree 30 3.79%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%
Total Respondents: 788 99.62%
24. Students at my school help each other when asked. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 133 16.81%
b. Agree 545 68.90%
c. Disagree 89 11.25%
d. Strongly disagree 16 2.02%
Total Not Answered: 8 1.01%
Total Respondents: 783 98.99%
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25. Students at my school just look out for themselves. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 48 6.07%
b. Agree 211 26.68%
c. Disagree 461 58.28%
d. Strongly disagree 68 8.60%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%
Total Respondents: 788 99.62%
26. Students at my school respect differences in other students. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 159 20.10%
b. Agree 468 59.17%
c. Disagree 120 15.17%
d. Strongly disagree 39 4.93%
Total Not Answered: 5 0.63%
Total Respondents: 786 99.37%
27. Students at my school respect differences in adults. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 138 17.45%
b. Agree 496 62.71%
c. Disagree 125 15.80%
d. Strongly disagree 31 3.92%
Total Not Answered: 1 0.13%
Total Respondents: 790 99.87%
28. lwould recommend this school to others. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 362 45.76%
b. Agree 370 46.78%
c. Disagree 43 5.44%
d. Strongly disagree 14 1.77%
Total Not Answered: 2 0.25%
Total Respondents: 789 99.75%
29. My teachers make learning interesting. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 98 12.39%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 404 51.07%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 265 33.50%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 21 2.65%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%
Total Respondents: 788 99.62%

My teachers encourage students to take risks and share their ideas about things we are

30. learning in class. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 202 25.54%
b.  Agree - Most of my teachers 397 50.19%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 163 20.61%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 23 2.91%
Total Not Answered: 6 0.76%
Total Respondents: 785 99.24%
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31. My teachers notice when | have trouble learning something and offer to help. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 198 25.03%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 324 40.96%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 214 27.05%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 50 6.32%
Total Not Answered: 5 0.63%
Total Respondents: 786 99.37%
32. My teachers help me improve my work if | do poorly on an assignment. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 207 26.17%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 339 42.86%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 201 25.41%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 42 5.31%
Total Not Answered: 2 0.25%
Total Respondents: 789 99.75%
33. My teachers challenge me to do my personal best. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 352 44.50%
b.  Agree - Most of my teachers 319 40.33%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 105 13.27%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 12 1.52%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%
Total Respondents: 788 99.62%
34. My teachers assign homework and classwork that helps me learn. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 268 33.88%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 312 39.44%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 163 20.61%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 43 5.44%
Total Not Answered: 5 0.63%
Total Respondents: 786 99.37%
35. Teachers at my school work hard to make assignments meaningful and important. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 255 32.24%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 371 46.90%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 140 17.70%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 21 2.65%
Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%
Total Respondents: 787 99.49%
36. My teachers communicate important day-to-day information to me. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 236 29.84%
b.  Agree - Most of my teachers 405 51.20%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 126 15.93%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 19 2.40%
Total Not Answered: 5 0.63%
Total Respondents: 786 99.37%
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Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 416 52.59%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 306 38.69%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 53 6.70%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 12 1.52%
Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%
Total Respondents: 787 99.49%

38. My teachers listen to me when | speak in class.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 445 56.26%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 263 33.25%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 68 8.60%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 10 1.26%
Total Not Answered: 5 0.63%
Total Respondents: 786 99.37%

39. My teachers notice and let me know when | am doing a good job.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 213 26.93%
b.  Agree - Most of my teachers 363 45.89%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 161 20.35%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 48 6.07%
Total Not Answered: 6 0.76%
Total Respondents: 785 99.24%

My teachers provide me with many opportunities to be part of class discussions or
40. activities.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 278 35.15%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 393 49.68%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 106 13.40%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 11 1.39%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%
Total Respondents: 788 99.62%

41. My teachers give me extra help outside of regular class time.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 363 45.89%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 295 37.29%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 80 10.11%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 50 6.32%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%
Total Respondents: 788 99.62%

42. My teachers encourage me to ask questions.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 302 38.18%
b.  Agree - Most of my teachers 340 42.98%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 125 15.80%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 19 2.40%
Total Not Answered: 5 0.63%
Total Respondents: 786 99.37%
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43. |can talk to my teachers about problems or concerns. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 210 26.55%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 291 36.79%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 217 27.43%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 69 8.72%
Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%
Total Respondents: 787 99.49%
44. My teachers give me the opportunity to show what | have learned in many ways. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 197 24.91%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 425 53.73%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 145 18.33%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 17 2.15%
Total Not Answered: 7 0.88%
Total Respondents: 784 99.12%
45. My teachers show me how to understand and learn from my mistakes. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 237 29.96%
b.  Agree - Most of my teachers 394 49.81%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 132 16.69%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 23 2.91%
Total Not Answered: 5 0.63%
Total Respondents: 786 99.37%
46. My teachers treat me with courtesy and respect. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 388 49.05%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 313 39.57%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 71 8.98%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 16 2.02%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%
Total Respondents: 788 99.62%
47. My teachers care about me. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree - All of my teachers 354 44.75%
b. Agree - Most of my teachers 300 37.93%
c. Disagree - Some of my teachers 110 13.91%
d. Strongly disagree - None of my teachers 24 3.03%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%
Total Respondents: 788 99.62%
48. Adults at my school are helpful. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 302 38.18%
b. Agree 434 54.87%
c. Disagree 45 5.69%
d. Strongly disagree 7 0.88%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%
Total Respondents: 788 99.62%
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Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 316 39.95%
b. Agree 387 48.93%
c. Disagree 77 9.73%
d. Strongly disagree 7 0.88%
Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%

Total Respondents: 787 99.49%

50. Adults at my school treat students with courtesy and respect. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 297

b. Agree 413
c. Disagree 63
d. Strongly disagree 13
Total Not Answered: 5

Total Respondents: 786

51. Adults at my school treat students fairly. Total Responses

37.55%
52.21%
7.96%
1.64%
0.63%
99.37%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 226

b. Agree 393

c. Disagree 133
d. Strongly disagree 33
Total Not Answered: 6

Total Respondents: 785

Teachers and other adults at this school listen to students' ideas about how to improve the

52. school. Total Responses

28.57%
49.68%
16.81%
4.17%
0.76%
99.24%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 178

b. Agree 366

c. Disagree 194
d. Strongly disagree 44
Total Not Answered: 9

Total Respondents: 782

| have a close trusting relationship with at least one adult at my school to whom | can go

53. with a problem or concern. Total Responses

22.50%
46.27%
24.53%
5.56%
1.14%
98.86%

Percent of Total

a. Yes 557
b. No 231
Total Not Answered: 3
Total Respondents: 788

54. | have felt threatened or made to feel physically unsafe by an adult at my school. Total Responses

70.42%
29.20%
0.38%
99.62%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 12 1.52%
b. Agree 48 6.07%
c. Disagree 200 25.28%
d. Strongly disagree 525 66.37%
Total Not Answered: 6 0.76%

Total Respondents: 785 99.24%
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55. | have seen students insulted, teased or made fun of by other students at my school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 123 15.55%
b. Agree 286 36.16%
c. Disagree 231 29.20%
d. Strongly disagree 148 18.71%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%
Total Respondents: 788 99.62%

| have heard of students being insulted, teased or made fun of by other student at my

56. school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 138 17.45%
b. Agree 351 44.37%
c. Disagree 174 22.00%
d. Strongly disagree 121 15.30%
Total Not Answered: 7 0.88%
Total Respondents: 784 99.12%
57. lhave been insulted, teased or made fun of by an adult at my school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 34 4.30%
b. Agree 93 11.76%
c. Disagree 229 28.95%
d. Strongly disagree 431 54.49%
Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%
Total Respondents: 787 99.49%
58. | have seen students insulted, teased or made fun of through social media. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 123 15.55%
b. Agree 232 29.33%
c. Disagree 227 28.70%
d. Strongly disagree 205 25.92%
Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%
Total Respondents: 787 99.49%
59. | have seen students spread rumors or gossip through social media. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 163 20.61%
b. Agree 274 34.64%
c. Disagree 202 25.54%
d. Strongly disagree 143 18.08%
Total Not Answered: 9 1.14%
Total Respondents: 782 98.86%
60. | have seen students excluded due to social media. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 130 16.43%
b. Agree 229 28.95%
c. Disagree 253 31.98%
d. Strongly disagree 173 21.87%
Total Not Answered: 6 0.76%

Total Respondents: 785 99.24%
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61. |have been the target of hurtful communications through social media. Total Responses Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 35 4.42%

b. Agree 51 6.45%

c. Disagree 242 30.59%

d. Strongly disagree 459 58.03%

Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%

Total Respondents: 787 99.49%

62.

If no, why not? (Check all that apply)

Total Responses

Percent of Total

63. When you were insulted, teased or made fun of, did anyone help you?

o

T T Se"oooT

| did not know what to do

| was afraid of getting hurt myself
Retaliation (payback, revenge, getting even)
An adult was present and helping

The student was not my friend

Another student was present and helping
It's not my job to help

| did not want to become the target

| did not want to get in trouble

Other

Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

14
6
9

27
9

12
7

17

35

449
206
585

Total Responses

1.77%
0.76%
1.14%
3.41%
1.14%
1.52%
0.88%
2.15%
4.42%
56.76%
26.04%
73.96%

Percent of Total

a.

PpoooT

Yes, student(s) helped me

Yes, adult(s) helped me

No, students witnessed but did not help
No, adults witnessed but did not help
No one witnessed

Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

336
93
79

9
95
179
612

42.48%
11.76%
9.99%
1.14%
12.01%
22.63%
77.37%

64. | have been involved in using social media to hurt others. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Never 695 87.86%
b. 1-2Times 79 9.99%
c. 3-4Times 5 0.63%
d. Frequently 6 0.76%
Total Not Answered: 6 0.76%
Total Respondents: 785 99.24%
65. |have been hurt or physically threatened by other students. Total Responses Percent of Total

a.

b.
C.
d.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree

Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

30
82
194
470
15
776

3.79%
10.37%
24.53%
59.42%

1.90%
98.10%
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Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 45 5.69%
b. Agree 148 18.71%
c. Disagree 245 30.97%
d. Strongly disagree 341 43.11%
Total Not Answered: 12 1.52%

Total Respondents: 779 98.48%

67. | have heard of students being hurt or physically threatened by other students. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Never 388 49.05%
b. 1-2 Times 279 35.27%
c. 3-4Times 73 9.23%
d. Frequently 34 4.30%
Total Not Answered: 17 2.15%
Total Respondents: 774 97.85%

68. | have seen students being hurt or physically threatened by other students. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Never 591 74.72%
b 1-2 Times 129 16.31%
c. 3-4Times 34 4.30%
d. Frequently 24 3.03%
Total Not Answered: 13 1.64%
Total Respondents: 778 98.36%

69. If you have seen students being bullied, teased, insulted or excluded did you try to help? Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Yes 629 79.52%
b. No 118 14.92%
Total Not Answered: 44 5.56%
Total Respondents: 747 94.44%

70. When you were insulted, teased, made fun of, or excluded did you report it? Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Yes, | reported and was satisfied with the result 249 31.48%
b.  No, | did not report it 317 40.08%
c. Yes, | reported but was dissatisfied with resul 63 7.96%
Total Not Answered: 162 20.48%
Total Respondents: 629 79.52%

71. |have been insulted, teased, made fun of, or excluded by other students at my school. Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Never 423 53.48%
b.  Frequently 52 6.57%
c. 1-2Times 232 29.33%
d. 3-4Times 73 9.23%
Total Not Answered: 11 1.39%
Total Respondents: 780 98.61%
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72. If you did not report being insulted, teased, made fun of, or excluded why not?

Total Responses
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Percent of Total

a. |did not know how to report

b. Iwas afraid

c. Retaliation (payback, revenge, getting even)
d. An adult was present and helping

e. |did not want to get in trouble

f.  lwas embarrassed

g. |didn't think it would help

h.  Other

Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

| have seen students being insulted, teased or made fun of or excluded by other students

73. because of the following: (check all that apply)

33
47
24
24
29
36
98
286
214
577

Total Responses

4.17%
5.94%
3.03%
3.03%
3.67%
4.55%
12.39%
36.16%
27.05%
72.95%

Percent of Total

a. What they were wearing 287 36.28%
b.  Athletic ability 342 43.24%
c. The way they look 288 36.41%
d. Academic ability (too smart/not smart) 251 31.73%
e. Behavior 229 28.95%
f.  Race 122 15.42%
g. Gender 87 11.00%
h.  Ethnicity 57 7.21%
i Culture/religion 78 9.86%
j-  Sexual identity/orientation 116 14.66%
k.  Disability 160 20.23%
I. What you/your family has/does not have 135 17.07%
m. Other 157 19.85%
Total Not Answered: 118 14.92%

Total Respondents: 673 85.08%

74. |feel physically safe at school.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree

b. Agree

c. Disagree

d. Strongly disagree

Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

75. | have stayed home because | was uncomfortable or felt unsafe at school.

389
347
34
16
5
786

Total Responses

49.18%
43.87%
4.30%
2.02%
0.63%
99.37%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree

b. Agree

c. Disagree

d. Strongly disagree

76. My school has clear rules about behavior.

Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

20
45
192
528
6
785

Total Responses

2.53%
5.69%
24.27%
66.75%
0.76%
99.24%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree

b. Agree

c. Disagree

d. Strongly disagree

Total Not Answered:
Total Respondents:

406
320
40
20
5
786

51.33%
40.46%
5.06%
2.53%
0.63%
99.37%
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77. There are clear consequences for breaking the rules.
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Total Responses
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Percent of Total

78. Adults will stop students who are breaking school rules.

a. Strongly Agree 436 55.12%
b. Agree 282 35.65%
c. Disagree 50 6.32%
d. Strongly disagree 19 2.40%
Total Not Answered: 4 0.51%

Total Respondents: 787 99.49%

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 368 46.52%
b. Agree 341 43.11%
c. Disagree 63 7.96%
d. Strongly disagree 16 2.02%
Total Not Answered: 3 0.38%

Total Respondents: 788 99.62%

| feel comfortable reporting my concerns about inappropriate/unsafe behavior to adults at
79. my school.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 170 21.49%
b. Agree 369 46.65%
c. Disagree 186 23.51%
d. Strongly disagree 59 7.46%
Total Not Answered: 7 0.88%

Total Respondents: 784 99.12%

Percent of Total

80. | know how to report concerns about inappropriate behavior. Total Responses
a. Strongly agree 245 30.97%
b. Agree 398 50.32%
c. Disagree 104 13.15%
d. Strongly disagree 30 3.79%
Total Not Answered: 14 1.77%
Total Respondents: 777 98.23%

81. The school rules for behavior are consistently enforced.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 287 36.28%
b. Agree 369 46.65%
c. Disagree 100 12.64%
d. Strongly disagree 20 2.53%
Total Not Answered: 15 1.90%

Total Respondents: 776 98.10%

Percent of Total

82. | am concerned about alcohol and/or drug abuse at my school. Total Responses
a. Strongly agree 84 10.62%
b. Agree 104 13.15%
c. Disagree 240 30.34%
d. Strongly disagree 346 43.74%
Total Not Answered: 17 2.15%
Total Respondents: 774 97.85%
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Total Responses Percent of Total

83. I worry about violence from other students in my school.
a. Strongly agree 49 6.19%
b. Agree 101 12.77%
c. Disagree 279 35.27%
d. Strongly disagree 349 44.12%
Total Not Answered: 13 1.64%
Total Respondents: 778 98.36%

Total Responses

Percent of Total

84. |feel safein my classes.
a. Strongly agree 457 57.77%
b. Agree 289 36.54%
c. Disagree 25 3.16%
d. Strongly disagree 9 1.14%
Total Not Answered: 11 1.39%
Total Respondents: 780 98.61%

Total Responses

Percent of Total

85. |feel safe in the hallways.
a. Strongly agree 392 49.56%
b. Agree 332 41.97%
c. Disagree 43 5.44%
d. Strongly disagree 12 1.52%
Total Not Answered: 12 1.52%
Total Respondents: 779 98.48%

Total Responses

Percent of Total

86. |feel safein the school bathrooms.
a. Strongly agree 371 46.90%
b. Agree 340 42.98%
c. Disagree 54 6.83%
d. Strongly disagree 16 2.02%
Total Not Answered: 10 1.26%
Total Respondents: 781 98.74%

Total Responses

Percent of Total

87. |feel safe in the gym/locker rooms.
a. Strongly agree 386 48.80%
b. Agree 338 42.73%
c. Disagree 41 5.18%
d. Strongly disagree 12 1.52%
Total Not Answered: 14 1.77%
Total Respondents: 777 98.23%

Total Responses

Percent of Total

88. | feel safe at school events and activities.
a. Strongly agree 391 49.43%
b. Agree 352 44.50%
c. Disagree 27 3.41%
d. Strongly disagree 12 1.52%
Total Not Answered: 9 1.14%
98.86%

Total Respondents: 782
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89. |feel safe on the school bus.
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Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

| don't take the school bus

PoooT

90. Adults at my school apply the same rules to all students equally.

305
314
58
18
89
Total Not Answered: 7
Total Respondents: 784

Total Responses

38.56%
39.70%
7.33%
2.28%
11.25%
0.88%
99.12%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree

b. Agree

c. Disagree

d. Strongly disagree

91. | worry about outsiders committing violence inside my school.

284
297
152
50
Total Not Answered: 8
Total Respondents: 783

Total Responses

35.90%
37.55%
19.22%
6.32%
1.01%
98.99%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree

b. Agree

c. Disagree

d. Strongly disagree

92. lworry about crime in my school (stealing etc.) .

68
151
289
275
Total Not Answered: 8
Total Respondents: 783

Total Responses

8.60%
19.09%
36.54%
34.77%

1.01%
98.99%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 50 6.32%
b. Agree 128 16.18%
c. Disagree 312 39.44%
d. Strongly disagree 291 36.79%
Total Not Answered: 10 1.26%

Total Respondents: 781 98.74%

93. Ifeel my school has procedures in place to keep me safe.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree

b. Agree

c. Disagree

d. Strongly disagree

94. |feel safe on the grounds around my school.

361

358

46

15

Total Not Answered: 11
Total Respondents: 780

Total Responses

45.64%
45.26%
5.82%
1.90%
1.39%
98.61%

Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree

b. Agree

c. Disagree

d. Strongly disagree

367

366

38

10

Total Not Answered: 10
Total Respondents: 781

46.40%
46.27%
4.80%
1.26%
1.26%
98.74%
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Percent of Total

a. Strongly agree 223 28.19%
b. Agree 174 22.00%
c. Disagree 22 2.78%
d. Strongly disagree 12 1.52%
e. | do notwalk to and from school 353 44.63%
Total Not Answered: 7 0.88%
Total Respondents: 784 99.12%
96. |attend Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Fairfield Woods Middle School 5 0.63%
b. Roger Ludlowe Middle School 785 99.24%
c. Tomlinson Middle School 5 0.63%
d. Fairfield Ludlowe High School 7 0.88%
e. Fairfield Warde High School 3 0.38%
f.  The Walter Fitzgerald Campus 4 0.51%
g. The Community Partnership Program 5 0.63%
Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 791 100.00%
97. Grade Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Grade6 255 32.24%
b. Grade?7 273 34.51%
c. Grade8 275 34.77%
d. Grade9 3 0.38%
e. Grade 10 3 0.38%
f.  Grade 11 3 0.38%
g. Grade 12 3 0.38%
h. Post Grad (18-21) 4 0.51%
Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 791 100.00%
98. Gender Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Female 390 49.30%
b. Male 403 50.95%
Total Not Answered: 5 0.63%
Total Respondents: 786 99.37%

99. Race/Ethnicity (optional)

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a.

@ "o oo00oT

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black/African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

White (not Hispanic)

Other

22

36

18

6

36

605

70

Total Not Answered: 65
Total Respondents: 726

2.78%
4.55%
2.28%
0.76%
4.55%
76.49%
8.85%
8.22%
91.78%
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100. Sexual Identity/Sexual Orientation Total Responses Percent of Total
a. |don'tknow 167 21.11%
b. Straight 512 64.73%
c. Gay 9 1.14%
d. Lesbian 16 2.02%
e. Bisexual 14 1.77%
f.  Transgender 8 1.01%
g. Questioning 14 1.77%
h. | prefer not to answer 94 11.88%

Total Not Answered: 30 3.79%
Total Respondents: 761 96.21%

101. | participate in activities after school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Yes 539 68.14%
b. No 265 33.50%

Total Not Answered: 9 1.14%
Total Respondents: 782 98.86%

102. If no, why not (check all that apply) Total Responses Percent of Total
a. | work after school 42 5.31%
b. I have too much homework 147 18.58%
c. | have family obligations 28 3.54%
d. | participate in other community activities 132 16.69%
e. I'mnot interested 118 14.92%
f.  I'm nervous about trying new things 28 3.54%
g. ldon't know who is participating 31 3.92%
h. My friends would make fun of me 14 1.77%
i. Other 121 15.30%

Total Not Answered: 402 50.82%
Total Respondents: 389 49.18%

103. | participate in the following activities at school Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Music 292 36.92%
b. Sports 300 37.93%
c. Drama 77 9.73%
d. Student Leadership/Government 39 4.93%
e. LGBTQ 5 0.63%
f.  Circle of Friends 37 4.68%
g. Unified Sports 55 6.95%
h.  Community Service 22 2.78%
i.  Academic Honor Societies 21 2.65%
j. Clubs 193 24.40%
k. Other 112 14.16%

Total Not Answered: 119 15.04%

Total Respondents: 672 84.96%
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104. | participate in the following activities outside of school
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Percent of Total

a. Sports 639 80.78%
b. Music 195 24.65%
c. Drama 61 7.71%
d. Community Service Projects 145 18.33%
e. Church/Faith-Based Activities 186 23.51%
f.  Employment 38 4.80%
g. Other 87 11.00%

Total Not Answered: 50 6.32%

Total Respondents: 741 93.68%

105. | am a student with a disability/learning difference.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a. Yes, | have a 504 plan 15 1.90%
b. No 612 77.37%
c. ldon't know 93 11.76%
d. Yes, | have an Individualized Education Plan (IEP) 20 2.53%
e. | prefer not to answer 35 4.42%

Total Not Answered: 16 2.02%

Total Respondents: 775 97.98%

106. | have a special health care need.

Total Responses

Percent of Total

a.

b.
C.
d.

107. How long have you attended the Fairfield Public Schools

Yes

No

| don't know

| prefer not to answer

48

600

109

18

Total Not Answered: 16
Total Respondents: 775

Total Responses

6.07%
75.85%
13.78%

2.28%

2.02%
97.98%

Percent of Total

a.

b.
c.
d

1-3 years e
4-6 years 98
7-10 years 137
| have only attended the Fairfield Public Schools 476
Total Not Answered: 3

Total Respondents: 788

9.73%
12.39%
17.32%
60.18%

0.38%
99.62%



